content and disseminating marketing messages to achieve the intended marketing goal. This study employed a 

correlational quantitative research approach with a convenient selection of participants, utilizing a modified survey 

questionnaire as the principal means of data collection. The sample consisted of One Hundred Ninety-eight (198) 

actual customers of selected fast-food restaurants in España Boulevard, Manila. The data retrieved from the survey 

questionnaire was analyzed and interpreted using a Five-point Likert scale designed for measuring interval data. The 

findings of this research revealed that utilizing social media marketing, webinar platforms, mobile applications, and

[...]

methods that specifically incorporate statistics. Moreover, this is a research approach that emphasizes the role of quantification in both 

data collection and analysis (Bryman, 2012). 

Respondents 

The respondents of this study comprised of One Hundred Ninety-eight (198) actual customers of  selected fast-food restaurants, namely 

Jollibee, McDonalds, Mang Inasal, KFC, Greenwich, and Chowking, in España Boulevard, Manila. Since the study aims to examine 

the influence of digital marketing strategies on customer’s purchase intention, therefore the most appropriate group of respondents